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Precinct

County
Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Precinct 1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2
City of Hancock, Precinct 3
City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Adams Township, Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 5

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

Chassell Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 2

Elm River Township, Precinct
1

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Laird Township, Precinct 1

Registered
Voters

987
1,219
1,169

595
2,211
2,037

1,712

1,379

548

1,696

1,658
102
91

200

829
360

423

419

Voters Cast

219
277
231
181
543
447

410

228

104

397

421
36
35

71

180
76

121

146

Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary
Houghton County, Michigan
February 27, 2024
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

OFFICIAL RESULTS
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

% Turnout

22.19%
22.72%
19.76%
30.42%
24.56%
21.94%

23.95%
16.53%
18.98%

23.41%

25.39%
35.29%
38.46%

35.50%

21.71%
21.11%

28.61%

34.84%
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Osceola Township, Precinct 1
Osceola Township, Precinct 2
Osceola Township, Precinct 4
Portage Township, Precinct 2
Portage Township, Precinct 4
Quincy Township, Precinct 1

Schoolcraft Township,
Precinct 1

Stanton Township, Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 2

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 2

Bohemia Township, Precinct
1 (Ontonagon County)

Houghton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

417
758
364
2,012
658
245

1,677

1,172
122

983

698

33

26,774

26,774

Voters Cast

117
162
79
438
175
43

393

378
43

238

254

19

6,462

6,462

% Turnout

28.06%
21.37%
21.70%
21.77%
26.60%
17.55%

23.43%

32.25%
35.25%

24.21%

36.39%

57.58%

24.14%

N/A

N/A
24.14%

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM



Page: 3 of 18

President of the United States for Federal (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Precinct 1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2
City of Hancock, Precinct 3
City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Adams Township, Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 5

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

Chassell Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 2

EIm River Township, Precinct
1

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Laird Township, Precinct 1

Osceola Township, Precinct 1
Osceola Township, Precinct 2
Osceola Township, Precinct 4
Portage Township, Precinct 2

Portage Township, Precinct 4

Times Cast

96
121
94
91
297
190

166

78

48

114

97

15

31

50
31

42

35
44
46
34

145
60

Registered
Voters

987
1,219
1,169

595
2,211
2,037

1,712

1,379

548

1,696

1,658
102
91

200

829
360

423

419
417
758
364
2,012
658

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Precinct 1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2
City of Hancock, Precinct 3
City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Adams Township, Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 5

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

Chassell Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 2

Elm River Township, Precinct
1

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Laird Township, Precinct 1

Osceola Township, Precinct 1
Osceola Township, Precinct 2
Osceola Township, Precinct 4
Portage Township, Precinct 2

Portage Township, Precinct 4

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

72
86
74
75
234
145
138

66

38

91

77

12
25

44
21
31

28
38
37
30
118
47

Dean Phillips

A O W w v N

O O O w
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Precinct 1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2
City of Hancock, Precinct 3
City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Adams Township, Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 5

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

Chassell Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 2

EIm River Township, Precinct
1

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Laird Township, Precinct 1

Osceola Township, Precinct 1
Osceola Township, Precinct 2
Osceola Township, Precinct 4
Portage Township, Precinct 2

Portage Township, Precinct 4

Marianne
Williamson

N 00 00O A W b N

o N W

Uncommitted

18
25
14

45
27
22

-
o NN N0~ D

—_

Total Votes

96
120
94
91
295
186
165

78

46

114

96

15
29

50
31
42

35
44
46
34

145
60

Cenk Uygur
Qualified Write In

o O O o o o o

o O o o

o

o

o O O O o o

Unresolved

Write-In

o O o o

o

o

o O O O o o
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Precinct
Quincy Township, Precinct 1

Schoolcraft Township,
Precinct 1

Stanton Township, Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 2

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 2

qoughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

-
~

_
N
o

99
25

66

70

2,342

2,342

Registered
Voters

N
~
«

1,677

1,172
122

983

698

26,741

26,741

Precinct
Quincy Township, Precinct 1

Schoolcraft Township,
Precinct 1

Stanton Township, Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 2

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 2

qJoughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

-
N

113

79
20
54

54

1,860

1,860

Dean Phillips

65

65

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM
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Quincy Township, Precinct 1 1 1 14 0 0
Schoolcraft Township, 4 18 137 0 0
Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 1 4 13 99 0 0
Stanton Township, Precinct 2 1 3 25 0 0
Torch Lake Township, 1 7 65 0 0
Precinct 1
Torch Lake Township, 1 13 70 0 0
Precinct 2
qoughton County Michigan - 77 323 2,325 0 8
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 77 323 2,325 0 8
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President of the United States for Federal (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Precinct 1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2
City of Hancock, Precinct 3
City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Adams Township, Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 5

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

Chassell Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 2

EIm River Township, Precinct
1

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Laird Township, Precinct 1

Osceola Township, Precinct 1
Osceola Township, Precinct 2
Osceola Township, Precinct 4
Portage Township, Precinct 2

Portage Township, Precinct 4

Times Cast

123
156
137

90
246
240

244

150

56

246

324
33
20

40

130
45

79

111
73
116
45
293
115

Registered
Voters

987
1,219
1,169

595
2,211
2,037

1,712

1,379

548

1,696

1,658
102
91

200

829
360

423

419
417
758
364
2,012
658

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Precinct 1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2
City of Hancock, Precinct 3
City of Houghton, Precinct 1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2
Adams Township, Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 5

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

Chassell Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 2

Elm River Township, Precinct
1

Franklin Township, Precinct 1
Franklin Township, Precinct 2

Hancock Township, Precinct
1

Laird Township, Precinct 1

Osceola Township, Precinct 1
Osceola Township, Precinct 2
Osceola Township, Precinct 4
Portage Township, Precinct 2

Portage Township, Precinct 4

Ryan L. Binkley

o O o o

—_

Chris Christie

O w O O o o

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM
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County
Houghton County
Michigan

City of Hancock, Precinct 1 0 52 0 1 66 3 122 1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2 2 46 0 0 104 3 156 0
City of Hancock, Precinct 3 3 36 0 0 95 2 137 0
City of Houghton, Precinct 1 0 33 0 0 54 1 89 0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2 7 103 2 3 117 8 246 0
Adams Township, Precinct 1 3 48 0 0 184 4 239 0
Calumet Charter Township, 0 49 0 0 189 5 243 0
Precinct 1
Calumet Charter Township, 0 15 0 3 131 1 150 0
Precinct 2
Calumet Charter Township, 0 10 0 1 42 3 56 0
Precinct 5
Calumet Charter Township, 2 56 0 1 177 10 246 0
Precinct 9
Chassell Township, Precinct 1 3 79 0 2 231 6 322 1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1 0 10 0 0 23 0 33 0
Duncan Township, Precinct 2 0 3 0 0 16 0 20 0
EIm River Township, Precinct 0 13 1 0 26 0 40 0
1
Franklin Township, Precinct 1 1 20 0 1 106 2 130 0
Franklin Township, Precinct 2 2 6 0 0 34 1 45 0
Hancock Township, Precinct 1 29 0 0 47 2 79 0
1
Laird Township, Precinct 1 0 24 1 0 86 0 111 0
Osceola Township, Precinct 1 0 15 0 0 53 5 73 0
Osceola Township, Precinct 2 0 20 1 0 91 4 116 0
Osceola Township, Precinct 4 1 7 0 0 36 0 45 0
Portage Township, Precinct 2 3 79 0 2 203 3 293 0
Portage Township, Precinct 4 4 18 0 0 90 2 115 0
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Precinct
Quincy Township, Precinct 1

Schoolcraft Township,
Precinct 1

Stanton Township, Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 2

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 2

qoughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

N
(]

253

257
17

172

184

4,024

4,024

Registered
Voters

N
~
«

1,677

1,172
122

983

698

26,741

26,741

Precinct
Quincy Township, Precinct 1

Schoolcraft Township,
Precinct 1

Stanton Township, Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 2

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 1

Torch Lake Township,
Precinct 2

qJoughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Ryan L. Binkley

Chris Christie

16

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM
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Quincy Township, Precinct 1 1 5 0 0 22 0 29 0
Schoolcraft Township, 4 45 0 1 198 2 252 0
Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 1 3 69 0 0 176 8 257 0
Stanton Township, Precinct 2 0 7 0 0 9 0 16 0
Torch Lake Township, 2 41 0 2 119 5 171 1
Precinct 1
Torch Lake Township, 0 55 0 0 124 5 184 0
Precinct 2
qoughton County Michigan - 42 993 5 17 2,849 85 4,015 3
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 42 993 5 17 2,849 85 4,015 3
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Stanton Township Fire Departments Operational Millage (Vote for 1)
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Precinct E 22 Precinct 9
County County
Houghton County Houghton County
Michigan Michigan
Stanton Township, Precinct 1 378 1,172 Stanton Township, Precinct 1 330
Stanton Township, Precinct 2 43 122 Stanton Township, Precinct 2 33
4oughton County Michigan - 11 1,294 4oughton County Michigan - 363
Total Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 421 1,294 County - Total 363

No

47
10
57

57

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Total Votes

377
43
420

420
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Stanton Township, Precinct 1
Stanton Township, Precinct 2

4oughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM
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Village of Laurium Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

397

397

397

Registered
Voters

1,696

1,696

1,696

Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

301

301

301

No

94

94

94

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Total Votes

395

395

395
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Calumet Charter Township,
Precinct 9

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM
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Adams Township School District Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)
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Precinct E 22 Precinct 9
County County
Houghton County Houghton County
Michigan Michigan
Adams Township, Precinct 1 447 2,037 Adams Township, Precinct 1 305
Bohemia Township, Precinct 19 33 Bohemia Township, Precinct 9
1 (Ontonagon County) 1 (Ontonagon County)
doughton County Michigan - 466 2070 doughton County Michigan - 314
Total Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 466 2,070 County - Total 314

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM
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129 434
7 16
136 450
0 0

0 0
136 450
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Precinct
County

Houghton County
Michigan

Adams Township, Precinct 1

Bohemia Township, Precinct
1 (Ontonagon County)

doughton County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM



