Page: 1 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary Houghton County, Michigan February 27, 2024

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

OFFICIAL RESULTS PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Hancock, Precinct 1	987	219	22.19%
City of Hancock, Precinct 2	1,219	277	22.72%
City of Hancock, Precinct 3	1,169	231	19.76%
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	595	181	30.42%
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	2,211	543	24.56%
Adams Township, Precinct 1	2,037	447	21.94%
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 1	1,712	410	23.95%
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	1,379	228	16.53%
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 5	548	104	18.98%
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	1,696	397	23.41%
Chassell Township, Precinct 1	1,658	421	25.39%
Duncan Township, Precinct 1	102	36	35.29%
Duncan Township, Precinct 2	91	35	38.46%
Elm River Township, Precinct	200	71	35.50%
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	829	180	21.71%
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	360	76	21.11%
Hancock Township, Precinct 1	423	121	28.61%
Laird Township, Precinct 1	419	146	34.84%

Page: 2 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Precinct	Registered	Voters Cast	% Turnout
rrecinct	Voters	voters cast	70 Turriout
Osceola Township, Precinct 1	417	117	28.06%
Osceola Township, Precinct 2	758	162	21.37%
Osceola Township, Precinct 4	364	79	21.70%
Portage Township, Precinct 2	2,012	438	21.77%
Portage Township, Precinct 4	658	175	26.60%
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	245	43	17.55%
Schoolcraft Township, Precinct 1	1,677	393	23.43%
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	1,172	378	32.25%
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	122	43	35.25%
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 1	983	238	24.21%
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 2	698	254	36.39%
Bohemia Township, Precinct 1 (Ontonagon County)	33	19	57.58%
Houghton County Michigan - Total	26,774	6,462	24.14%
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A
County - Total	26,774	6,462	24.14%

President of the United States for Federal (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Hancock, Precinct 1	96	987
City of Hancock, Precinct 2	121	1,219
City of Hancock, Precinct 3	94	1,169
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	91	595
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	297	2,211
Adams Township, Precinct 1	190	2,037
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 1	166	1,712
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	78	1,379
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 5	48	548
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	114	1,696
Chassell Township, Precinct 1	97	1,658
Duncan Township, Precinct 1	3	102
Duncan Township, Precinct 2	15	91
Elm River Township, Precinct	31	200
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	50	829
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	31	360
Hancock Township, Precinct	42	423
Laird Township, Precinct 1	35	419
Osceola Township, Precinct 1	44	417
Osceola Township, Precinct 2	46	758
Osceola Township, Precinct 4	34	364
Portage Township, Precinct 2	145	2,012
Portage Township, Precinct 4	60	658

Precinct	Joseph R. Biden Jr.	Dean Phillips	
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
City of Hancock, Precinct 1	72	4	
City of Hancock, Precinct 2	86	5	
City of Hancock, Precinct 3	74	3	
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	75	3	
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	234	8	
Adams Township, Precinct 1	145	6	
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 1	138	1	
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	66	2	
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 5	38	1	
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	91	3	
Chassell Township, Precinct 1	77	3	
Duncan Township, Precinct 1	1	0	
Duncan Township, Precinct 2	12	0	
Elm River Township, Precinct 1	25	0	
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	44	1	
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	21	1	
Hancock Township, Precinct	31	1	
Laird Township, Precinct 1	28	0	
Osceola Township, Precinct 1	38	2	
Osceola Township, Precinct 2	37	1	
Osceola Township, Precinct 4	30	1	
Portage Township, Precinct 2	118	8	
Portage Township, Precinct 4	47	0	

Page: 4 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Precinct	Marianne Williamson	Uncommitted	Total Votes	Cenk Uygur Qualified Write In	Unresolved Write-In
County					
Houghton County Michigan					
City of Hancock, Precinct 1	2	18	96	0	0
City of Hancock, Precinct 2	4	25	120	0	1
City of Hancock, Precinct 3	3	14	94	0	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	4	9	91	0	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	8	45	295	0	2
Adams Township, Precinct 1	8	27	186	0	2
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 1	4	22	165	0	1
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	2	8	78	0	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 5	3	4	46	0	2
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	4	16	114	0	0
Chassell Township, Precinct 1	3	13	96	0	0
Duncan Township, Precinct 1	2	0	3	0	0
Duncan Township, Precinct 2	0	3	15	0	0
Elm River Township, Precinct	1	3	29	0	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	1	4	50	0	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	2	7	31	0	0
Hancock Township, Precinct	0	10	42	0	0
Laird Township, Precinct 1	3	4	35	0	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 1	0	4	44	0	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 2	0	8	46	0	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 4	1	2	34	0	0
Portage Township, Precinct 2	7	12	145	0	0
Portage Township, Precinct 4	3	10	60	0	0

Page: 5 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

9		
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	14	245
Schoolcraft Township, Precinct 1	140	1,677
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	99	1,172
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	25	122
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 1	66	983
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 2	70	698
Houghton County Michigan - Total	2,342	26,741
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	2,342	26,741

Precinct	Joseph R. Biden Jr.	Dean Phillips
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	12	0
Schoolcraft Township, Precinct 1	113	2
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	79	3
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	20	1
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 1	54	3
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 2	54	2
Houghton County Michigan - Total	1,860	65
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	1,860	65

Page: 6 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Precinct	Marianne Williamson	Uncommitted	Total Votes	Cenk Uygur Qualified Write In	Unresolved Write-In
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	1	1	14	. 0	0
Schoolcraft Township, Precinct 1	4	18	137	0	0
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	4	13	99	0	0
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	1	3	25	0	0
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 1	1	7	65	0	0
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 2	1	13	70	0	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	77	323	2,325	0	8
Cumulative					
Cumulative	0	0	C	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	C	0	0
County - Total	77	323	2,325	0	8

President of the United States for Federal (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
City of Hancock, Precinct 1	123	987
City of Hancock, Precinct 2	156	1,219
City of Hancock, Precinct 3	137	1,169
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	90	595
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	246	2,211
Adams Township, Precinct 1	240	2,037
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 1	244	1,712
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	150	1,379
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 5	56	548
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	246	1,696
Chassell Township, Precinct 1	324	1,658
Duncan Township, Precinct 1	33	102
Duncan Township, Precinct 2	20	91
Elm River Township, Precinct	40	200
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	130	829
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	45	360
Hancock Township, Precinct	79	423
Laird Township, Precinct 1	111	419
Osceola Township, Precinct 1	73	417
Osceola Township, Precinct 2	116	758
Osceola Township, Precinct 4	45	364
Portage Township, Precinct 2	293	2,012
Portage Township, Precinct 4	115	658

Precinct	Ryan L. Binkley	Chris Christie
County Houghton County		
Michigan		
City of Hancock, Precinct 1	0	0
City of Hancock, Precinct 2	0	1
City of Hancock, Precinct 3	0	1
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	0	1
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	1	5
Adams Township, Precinct 1	0	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 1	0	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	0	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 5	0	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	0	0
Chassell Township, Precinct 1	0	1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1	0	0
Duncan Township, Precinct 2	1	0
Elm River Township, Precinct 1	0	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	0	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	1	1
Hancock Township, Precinct	0	0
Laird Township, Precinct 1	0	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 1	0	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 2	0	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 4	1	0
Portage Township, Precinct 2	0	3
Portage Township, Precinct 4	1	0

Page: 8 of 18

Precinct	Ron DeSantis	Nikki Haley	Asa Hutchinson	Vivek Ramaswamy	Donald J. Trump	Uncommitted	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
County								
Houghton County Michigan								
City of Hancock, Precinct 1	0	52	0	1	66	3	122	1
City of Hancock, Precinct 2	2	46	0	0	104	3	156	0
City of Hancock, Precinct 3	3	36	0	0	95	2	137	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 1	0	33	0	0	54	1	89	0
City of Houghton, Precinct 2	7	103	2	3	117	8	246	0
Adams Township, Precinct 1	3	48	0	0	184	4	239	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 1	0	49	0	0	189	5	243	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 2	0	15	0	3	131	1	150	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 5	0	10	0	1	42	3	56	0
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	2	56	0	1	177	10	246	0
Chassell Township, Precinct 1	3	79	0	2	231	6	322	1
Duncan Township, Precinct 1	0	10	0	0	23	0	33	0
Duncan Township, Precinct 2	0	3	0	0	16	0	20	0
Elm River Township, Precinct	0	13	1	0	26	0	40	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 1	1	20	0	1	106	2	130	0
Franklin Township, Precinct 2	2	6	0	0	34	1	45	0
Hancock Township, Precinct	1	29	0	0	47	2	79	0
Laird Township, Precinct 1	0	24	1	0	86	0	111	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 1	0	15	0	0	53	5	73	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 2	0	20	1	0	91	4	116	0
Osceola Township, Precinct 4	1	7	0	0	36	0	45	0
Portage Township, Precinct 2	3	79	0	2	203	3	293	0
Portage Township, Precinct 4	4	18	0	0	90	2	115	0

Page: 9 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Page: 10 of 18

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	29	245
Schoolcraft Township, Precinct 1	253	1,677
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	257	1,172
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	17	122
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 1	172	983
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 2	184	698
Houghton County Michigan - Total	4,024	26,741
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	4,024	26,741

Precinct	Ryan L. Binkley		Chris Christie	
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	0		1	
Schoolcraft Township, Precinct 1	0		2	
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	1		0	
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	0		0	
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 1	2		0	
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 2	0		0	
Houghton County Michigan - Total	8		16	
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0		0	
Cumulative - Total	0		0	
County - Total	8		16	

Page: 11 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Precinct	Ron DeSantis	Nikki Haley	Asa Hutchinson	Vivek Ramaswamy	Donald J. Trump	Uncommitted	Total Votes	Unresolved Write-In
Quincy Township, Precinct 1	1	5	0	0	22	0	29	0
Schoolcraft Township, Precinct 1	4	45	0	1	198	2	252	0
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	3	69	0	0	176	8	257	0
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	0	7	0	0	9	0	16	0
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 1	2	41	0	2	119	5	171	1
Torch Lake Township, Precinct 2	0	55	0	0	124	5	184	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	42	993	5	17	2,849	85	4,015	3
Cumulative								
Cumulative	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
County - Total	42	993	5	17	2,849	85	4,015	3

Page: 12 of 18

Page: 13 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Stanton Township Fire Departments Operational Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	378	1,172
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	43	122
Houghton County Michigan - Total	421	1,294
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	421	1,294

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	330	47	377
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	33	10	43
Houghton County Michigan - Total	363	57	420
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	363	57	420

Page: 14 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
Stanton Township, Precinct 1	0
Stanton Township, Precinct 2	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 15 of 18

Village of Laurium Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	397	1,696
Houghton County Michigan - Total	397	1,696
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	397	1,696

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	301	94	395
Houghton County Michigan - Total	301	94	395
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	301	94	395

Page: 16 of 18

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
Calumet Charter Township, Precinct 9	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 17 of 18 3/6/2024 10:41:15 AM

Adams Township School District Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Houghton County Michigan		
Adams Township, Precinct 1	447	2,037
Bohemia Township, Precinct 1 (Ontonagon County)	19	33
Houghton County Michigan - Total	466	2,070
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	466	2,070

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Houghton County Michigan			
Adams Township, Precinct 1	305	129	434
Bohemia Township, Precinct 1 (Ontonagon County)	9	7	16
Houghton County Michigan - Total	314	136	450
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	314	136	450

Page: 18 of 18

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Houghton County Michigan	
Adams Township, Precinct 1	0
Bohemia Township, Precinct 1 (Ontonagon County)	0
Houghton County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0